



NOT FOR DIRECT OR INDIRECT DISTRIBUTION, PUBLICATION OR CIRCULATION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR IN OR INTO AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH SUCH PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR CIRCULATION WOULD BE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

## VOLUNTARY EARLY PRE-PAYMENT OF THE EUR20 MILLION "2017-203 BOND" ISSUED IN APRIL 2017

Milan, 11 February 2021 - In today's session, Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.'s Board of Directors has granted its authorization to exercise the option for the early voluntary pre-payment of the EUR20 million "2017-2023 Bond". Such a bond, which was reserved to qualified investors and was entirely allocated to Amundi Asset Management in April 2017, expires in April 2023. For the Bond's Terms and Conditions, please refer to the April 24, 2017 Press Release.

The decision to exercise the option for the early pre-payment is driven by the fact that the Bond's terms do not reflect Maire Tecnimont Group's improved credit merit any longer, making it more expensive in comparison to other financial instruments held by the Group. The Bond will be repaid by the end of this month. As a reminder, the Bond has been issued with a guarantee granted by Tecnimont S.p.A.

This press release has not been prepared for distribution or delivery to the United States, Australia, Canada, Japan, South Africa or any other jurisdiction where action for that purpose is required. Accordingly, this press release cannot be distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States Australia, Canada, Japan, South Africa or any other jurisdiction where the offer or sale of the bonds would be prohibited by applicable law.

**Maire Techimont S.p.A.**, listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, heads an industrial group which leads the global natural resource processing industry (downstream oil & gas plant engineering, with technological and executive expertise). Its subsidiary NextChem operates in the field of green chemicals and technologies in support of the energy transition. The Maire Techimont Group operates in 45 countries, through 50 companies and about 9,100 people. For further information: www.mairetechimont.com.

**Group Media Relations** 

Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani +39 02 63137603 mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it **Investor Relations** 

Riccardo Guglielmetti Tel +39 02 6313-7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it

**Maire Tecnimont SpA** 

REGISTERED OFFICE
Viale Castello della Magliana, 27, 00148 Rome, Italy
T +39 06 412235300 F +39 06412235610
Operative Headquarters
Via Gaetano de Castillia 6a, 20124 Milan, Italy
T +39 02 63131 F +39 02 63139777

Share Capital € 19.920.679,32, fully paid-up Tax Code, VAT number and Rome Company register number: 07673571001 www.mairetecnimont.com